

K Huijbers [Error - No address provided!] Adult Social Care - Strategic Commissioning and Enterprise
Westminster City Council
5 Strand
London
WC2N 5HR

Telephone ???

Please ask for Stephen Murphy

Our ref: 7579033 **Your ref: Date:** 11 July 2018

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I can confirm that the information requested is held by Westminster City Council. I have detailed below the information that is being released to you.

Please could you provide the name of the organisation commissioned to deliver Independent Mental Capacity Advocacy (IMCA)?

PohWER

If you hold data on the number of referrals made in the year 2016/2017, please could you provide information on how many times an IMCA was instructed in each decision:

i. Long term Change of Accommodation

50

ii. Serious Medical Treatment

19

iii. Review of the Accommodation

5

iv. Safeguarding

6

b) If you hold data on the number of referrals made in 2016/2017, please could you provide information on how many times an IMCA DoLS was instructed within each of these:

i. 39A DoLS process

8

ii. 39C DoLS process

n

iii. 39D DoLS process

2

If you hold data on the number of challenges to decisions (formal complaints and s21A applications to Court of Protection) under the MCA made by IMCAs please could you provide these numbers for 2016/2017 as well?

1 formal complaint and 4 s21A applications to Court of Protection

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Further information is also available from the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 or 01625 54 57 45

Fax: 01625 524510 Web: <u>www.ico.org.uk</u>

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours faithfully

Stephen Murphy